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Note:

GuangZhou U-tek Microelectronics Technology CO.,LTD. (GZUT) reserves the right to change this document without prior
notice. Information provided by GZUT is believed to be accurate and reliable. However,GZUT makes no warranty for any
errors which may appear in this document.Contact GZUT to obtain the latest version of device specifications before placing
your orders. No responsibility is assumed by GZUT for any infringement of patent or other rights of third parties which may
result from its use. In addition,GZUT products are notauthorized for use as critical components in life support
devices/systems or aviation devices/systems, where a malfunction or failure of the product may reasonably be expected to
result in significant injury to the user, without the express written approval of GZUT.
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1. PR FR-TTEEREET O

8 £ DSP-MCU % (Mini-Jupiter #0), F2JP5EA&A7-M#E T 4N Flash &y, EESfE
Al LLE B e HE (0] DU s i i X0)

UT600D #h4% FLASH iy 5 & ] LLIEFE AMb. 8Mb. 16Mb. 32Mb. 64Mb. 128Mb

PWM A1 DAC P43 5 A% th 77 20

P IRAE BT B R A (RS E R/C Trim fB1E 1. 5%KE %), Jo7R /M RE % i PH B A R 5
24847 Timer EWF#Y, AILLAHAA— 16 L7 €W 4.

PN B ADPCM il - i fith Fh %

TFFFE L 0-44KHz KAFE 2R i fR BE 5 S

12 MRST 1/0, Horbr 8 ANATMefE, 4 N KHRRENRE /) (High Sink 20mA);

& LDR K HL & 5247 FL g

WEE 1

WNE PWM M\ B IR B, SCHF 8 BRER/0. 25W MR\ B8, T W AME DT
WEMELE SPT FLASH IRah#: 11, wJLAE$#:%4H; 25 SPT FLASH &

TAEHJE: DC2.4~5. 1V

FRAS TAE IR E 2uA

2. kR

UT600D #hz SPT-flash, o] UMERmFE. (LR EHIES . X 2 BEESTSMBER.
O R . LR, XU O, BEPL. RN TTL & DR, SRER

SRt 720H: P g th (ELERHES] 8 BR 0. 5 FLBRIUA)  DAC it (SMEIIBUAEM) . T CHMNINS % H
o

3. MNAYEE

R (DRSS BIETEIL GPS S P, gD,
BREXE RS

X BER s 1 2

SEE o WNEE

o CRLBAN . BRSOl

BRI (Bl AR

R (RENL. JLEAFEEYD;
BResE v (Il 15 539);
WAE B GRSl HIEHL);
Tobfhldus R, Tl );
[ e
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4. HESIH

4.1, KA (SOP16/SSOP24/ #&F)

-
DAC/SPK P | 1

SPK_N | 2

FCLK | 3

FCSB | 4

FSI |5

FSO | 6

REGV_IO | 7

VCC (8

NIVERIRIRRNRRER

24| A_VSS
23| A_VCC

22|P03

| 21]po2
20| Po1
. 19]Po0
. 18|Poa
| 17]pos

16| P06

15|P07

14| P13

13|P12

-,
~
O jl AVSS DAC/SPKP[1 | O
15| A_vce SPKN[2_ |
FCLK[3 |
14| P03 FCSBE
Sle—
UTe00D 13| P02
FSO [6
(SOP16) UT600D
150mil 12| po1 REGVIO[7 (SSOP24)
vecg ]
 11]poo GND[9 |
REGVINT [10 |
10| REGV_INT o10 T
9| GND P11[12 B
L/
m
® - @ @
< A g2
- ® a 8 e 2 é >
(@] O 2L wmx Z w0
L] i [
.
VCC| [ ] [ ] AVCC
GND| [ ]
REGV_INT| [ ] +
PORT1[0] | [ ]
PORT1[1]| [ ]
HiNNENEEE.
U U U U U U U U U=>0T
© O 0O O % O O O Og0O
233555333795
Ssa2a2L2esL 2
NN L =N O

(Dies # /7 JIALIED
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AN

ElHENRS, =% IheeiIAR (LA 24 BissH A5 )
SPK_P/DAC O PWM HtHE30/DAC S
SPK_N 0] PWM HitHEsa0]
FCLK 0] SPI-Flash g9 CLK ixH
FCSB 0] SPI-Flash g9 CS %M
FSI 0] SPI-Flash B4 DI ix[
FSO I SPI-Flash B9 DO imH
REGV IO Power 3.3V LDO fgitim ( X SPI_Flash fitH, &Kt
720 150mA )
vCC Power  [EBIREEINIGO
GND Power it
REGV_INT Power  EIFEEIRIO (ZHEAZK CPU WZHEIRIER )
P10 I/0 P10IO O
P11 I/0 P111I0 O
P12 I/0 P1210 O
P13 I/O P1310 O
P07 I/0 PO7 10 O
P06 I/0 P06 10 1
PO5 I/0 PO5IO O
P04 I/0 P04 10 O
P00 1/O P00 IO [ 20mA XEB{IiEREST ( Sink )
PO1 I/O P01 IO [ 20mA KEBR{IERES ( Sink )
P02 I/0 P02 IO [ 20mA XEEFR{EHERESD ( Sink )
p03 vo PO3I0O O ?OmjA\ REETRAKIERES (Sink)
Open Drain Frw#IHINAE
A_VCC Power  [EHlimERIREEINIR
A_VSS Power Rt
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4.3, IC RERHEE]

N N
Low |« N < N Watch 8
V]
V;Itagte Dog (——)| PORT-0 |[¢masd Port0
ese Timer
I
Power 4
On — (—— PORT-1 H Port1
RESET (| Sys'em
Control PWM
RESET » FCS
SPI Interf > FCK
Interrupt | Jupiter-M  lL_h K=} nterface » FSI
12M Hz K———" Control 8-Bit DSP ¢ FSO
RIC —
F
< g | -
Current
N DAC
——
2K Bits
TIMER 0 | SRAM  K—=> -
AD4 : » | | . SPK_P/
Decoder | I > -
TIMER1 1t 12 Bit PWM_BUF DAC
| s _!
[ o oTP —
» SPK_N
NS NS
5. HSZH
INRERE 25°C, T{FeJE DC3V
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit Condition
Symbol Parameter Min. Type. Max. Unit Condition
PORTO[7:4]
PORTO[2:0]
PORT1[3:0] . _
FCLK Driving Current 4 mA VOH=2.7
FCSB
FSI
SPK_P - -
SPKN Driving Current 140 mA RL=8Q
PORTO[3:0] Sink Current 20 mA VOL=0.3
PORTO[7:4]
PORT1[3:0]
FCLK Sink Current 4 mA VOL=0.3
FCSB
FSI
SPK_P/DAC . =
SPK N Sink Current 140 mA RL =80Q
SPK_P/DAC Current DAC Driving Current 0 20 mA
I_STD Standby Current 0.5 1 2 uA
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6. REFTH
UT600D 05 i A S A A =5 0], AT R 5185 B S WA A ESME 25 SPT FLASH & F k.

6.1. RERAEFETHEFIUL=TE

UT600D
FFFFFFH A
External SPI
Flash/ROM
(Code and Data) < 128M bits
000800H
External SPI
Flash/ROM
0007E0H |__(Option Data) A 4
Reserve
000418H
Control Registars
000400H
R
000110H esene UT?}DD
.SHAM 2K bits
(working memory)
000010H l
000000H Control Registars

Memory Map

000000H-00000AH Z 4t 4% il 27 17 %%
000010H-00010FH SRAM % 4t P 17 [X 15
000400H-000417H R G4 il 27 /7 4%
0007EOH-FFFFFFH  128M 4} SPI FLASH -k [X 45

www.dream-e.com 8 GZUT
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6.2. REHFEFIIE

0000H
0001H
0002H
0003H
0004H
0005H
0006H
0007H
0008H
0009H
000AH
0400H
0401H
0402H
0403H
0404H
0405H
0406H
0407H
0408H
0409H
040AH
040BH
040CH
040DH
040EH
040FH
0410H
0411H
0412H
0413H
0414H
0415H
0416H
0417TH

MSB LSB
0 ({0 |O0]O
0 ({0 |]0]O
0J0]0]0
ojojJofojojJO]O]O
ojojojofo]jJO]0O]O
1100 ]JO0O]J0O0j0O]0O]|O
ojojojfofojo]jJ0O]oO
0Oj]ojojfofjfO]JO]0O]O
OjfojofojojojOoO]O
0OjJ]o0jojfOfjO]JO]O]O
[ 1] 0 100
0|10
00|00 ]O
0O]l]0f{O0O|O0]|O
0OjJjojojfoOofjfO]JO]0O]O
o|0jJOfOo]OJO]O]|O
11111111011
111 (1111711711
111 ] 11
ojojojofOo]jJO]0O]O
111 (1|1} 1]1]1]1
ojojojofo]jOo]0O]O
111 (11111711711
0Oj]o0ojojfofjfOjJO]JO]O
0| 1
0|00
00O
00| 0
0|00
00| 0

0: BIFE N O

1. BOAEUE N 1

WK REEA TR BIME
K R X CRIEAD

Port-0 Data

Port-1 Data

IRQ Status

Port-0 IRQ Status
PWM Data Low Byte
PWM Data High Byte
PTR Low-Byte

PTR Middle-Byte
PTR High-Byte

PTR Data
Watch-Dog Control
System Control
Advance Control
PWM Control

IRQ Enable

Port-0 IRQ Mask
Port-0 IRQ Edge
Port-0 I/O Mode
Port-0 Pull-High Mode
Port-1 /0O Mode
Port-1 Pull-High Mode
Timer Control
Timer-0 Reload
Timer-0 Data
Timer-1 Reload
Timer-1 Data

Memory Timing Control
OTP ROM Data Byte0
OTP ROM Data Byte1
AD4 Predicted Low-Byte
AD4 Predicted High-Byte
AD4 Index

AD4 Code

AD4 Code NSW

www.dream-e.com
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6.3, RZEFFIRHH

System Control 0400H R/W

D[0] Current DAC Ix&¥%Hi], ERINME: O
0: KM
1: JFJ3 DAC Hitth (PWM Amplifier 441564, Bl System Control[3]=0)

D[2:1] =i AMP [P B e R, BRIMA: o
O=Reserved
1=PWM11 bit
2=Reserved
3=PWM 10 bit
ez i D Re & Lk A A FETE ) SPK_P A SPK_N [%i tH B2 DAC firth B PWM ZE40 K . W E N 1 75
B EE RS N PWM S SE KT, PWM 1% Hi % PWM Data IEUE YL TR R EHN 0. 2 5L
% 3, JFH AMP RIS R, SPK_N ] GND H. SPK_P A .

0 00-10 Floating Floating

0 01 Floating Floating | PWM 11 bit mode Enable
0 11 Floating Floating | PWM 10 bit mode Enable
1 00-10 GND Floating

1 Duty Duty PWM 11 bit mode

1 11 Duty Duty PWM 10 bit mode

D[3]1 AMP IX{HifE, ERNE NP
0=AMP 4T JF,
1=AMP T JF.
XA IS AMP FITFOE, 24 AMP FTIFR, SPK_P 2 SPK_N A 43 far i BREN At J1, A LAXT AMEME 0.18W K]
Bety. WREE N 0 AMP A, NI SPK_P K SPK_N #B AR BUIRAS, %A IRENfE

D[4] AMP IRZRE J1idk#E, ERNE N 1:
0= 3/4 Buffer Drive
1= Full Buffer Drive

D[5] R

DI6] R G fE iftiRE, BRIME N O:
0= RGN,
1= RGLEH

D714t RC R fi ped= ], BOIMEN 1:
0= XH.
1= 5.

www.dream-e.com 10 GZUT
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Advance Control 0401H R/W

D[0] OTP iZATAHifiE, ERINEN: 1. (BN 7FEH[3 LI E N 0. )
0= kM.
1= 5.

D[1] R/C BB EF S T RE R E . fEXFHE O T I8P A S ke i 8 0 o BONMEN: 0. (W E AL 7FEH[3]L 20
WA 0).
0= KM,
1= His.

DI21:E WS 2% 1 ¥t ThREERE, BRE N 0:
0= KM,
1= A
MYE N 1 RER S E R R P01, FEAE A AN 50% 5, 5 AE B Timer-1 Reload ¥iE,
XA RERT AN FHAELLAN R AT F.
PO1 MBI IR = B 2% 1 HHTE ] /2

DB R AL REILESRE, BOAEN 1:
0= KHMREEA.
1= JFRRIERLL.

RAThRERE IR, MARGHRIKT 2.3V N8 A, rANSEREANRGNBOME. XTI
MEAE RN W E R G RVFIRIEE AL, RAERRIN B E TR, R LRI R B RIE R A 2 F
R

D[4]DAC %t N8 1k ERifEREsEHIf . BRIAH 0,
0= W LHikM,
1= W& ERiftfe.

D[7:5]4~

PWM Control 0402H R/W

Counter[9:0]
—RCClock |y, RCClock2 } pywm Counter(s:0]
[LCamy AMP AMP_P
PWM Duty[9:0]
L PWM Sample PWM Duty[10:0]
Counter{3:0] L a Data - AMP AMP_N
PWM Duty[10]
i
PWM Control[2:0]+1 PWM Ddita[14:5)] 2
PWM Control [3]
WM Data[15]

PWM Data[15:5]

1
:. — o Q
IRQ_Enable[4] m M
c

PWM Block Diagram

www.dream-e.com 11 GZUT
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D[2:0]:

M E N PWM Mode i PWM BEETAIEE K2 PWM H 7 1) % L BRIME R O:

W PWM mode BN 11 fif PWM B, PWM BETI% = 24kHz/(D[2:0]+1), PWM £7E(D[2:0]+1) M EHAZ J5 5
B — PWM BRI N PWM B AR, RBP4 — A PWM T, FR T T R T LATE A B R SR
PWM Data [P{E A 75 55 1 4 H 3k B TI0E FIAERUR . SR I — A 11 A7) PWM JEIAEE 1024 > RGER P

DI3IPWM FIHUE A% i B, BRATY 0:

0= EfF5H.
1= A5

1 W73 il

UT600D 5 4 2+ Wi :
Timer0 17
Timerl F ¥t
Port0 KT
PWM ik

IRQ Enable 0403H R/W

D[O]Timer-0 H K ff e .
D[1]Timer-1 H K fili BEA
D[2]Port-0 H K f HENL
D[3]IPWM K f REA .

IRQ Status 0002h-R/W

D[O]Timer-0 HHIWPIRZAS A7
D[1]Timer-1 WK Z&AL,
D[2]Port-0 HWPRtRAS L.

D[3]PWM HRIHTIRZSAT

X IR AN BT A7 AR NALHEAT AR R
0= WAHMBPH B4 .

1= HHRH B4,

X IR AN B AE AT AL AT 5 R
0= JERRAH R HWRIRAS .

1= ZZBEAH ) WA

VER: 15F% PORTO HIHRIBTEY, A&XF D[2]5 N 0, 1M/ Z Xt PORTO_IRQ_STATUS AN E N 0 A fe i Bk H W

PWM Data Low Byte 0004H R/W
PWM Data High Byte 0005H R/W

RGHRAET 1 4H 11 5710 PWM KARE, X PWM Data #4ERS, 5 A\ PWM Data Low Byte s Jf- AN £ 37 %1 . 7F
PWM %t . 4155 PWM Data High Byte X J5 4 &2t PWM % B 5 AN HIME . DAC i i th B IX 7
N EFRRBE

www.dream-e.com 12 GZUT
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PTR Low-Byte 0006H R/W

PTR Middle-Byte 0007H R/W

PTR High-Byte 0008H R/W

PTR Data-Byte 0009H R/W
RY0EI 24 R PTR HR AU M2 R A 28, 773U PTR B30

Watch-Dog Control

D[3:0]Watch-Dog #% il 77 :
5= %% Watch-Dog 11#1H .

000AH W

D[7:4]Watch-Dog 73 #i#s % 2, ERIMEN 0:
Watch-Dog 443k J5 A R/C Clock(12M)/6/((D[7:4])+1),65536 X Watch-Dog I PN B4 $AT IS 4 8hERE, cPu

BAL. BAi)E TS ERREAZ.

BRANBEE RIS LT 1 SR AR A AR T B BA 2 BT Watch-Dog #5075 [ B 78 138 - RS2 (E1H Ik 3] 32.768ms
&AL CPU. THE AT : f=(12000000/6/(0+1))/65536,f=30.517578125HZ, t=1/f, t=32.768mS
BB B RGN Watch-Dog ff 62 J5, ANBEEFER <M, BT LA ZFE Xt . IS R P4 5 B Watch-Dog [t

Hﬂ- o

Port-0 IRQ

Port-0 Interrupt PO.X Interrupt Enabile

Mask Register

0 : F.X Falling
Port-0 Interrupt | 1:P0.X Rising

Port-0 |nterrupt

pp  PO_X INT Status

Polarity Register

PO.X IN :{) ::

!

0

1

Status Register

trigger

P00 INT Status
P01 INT Status
P02 INT Status
P03 INT Status
P4 INT Status
P05 INT Status
POLE INT Status
PO.7 INT Status

Port-0 Interrupt Function Diagram

Port-0 IRQ Mask 0404H R/W

Port-0 15X 10 11 AT DAFE ¢ B % A IR 50 B o A Il T e

0= A=Ak,
1= P2AH.

RS ERINE N 00H,

www.dream-e.com
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Port-0 IRQ Edge 0405H R/W
Port-0 W B AR AL, T DABE ™ A P Il A 26 108 TSR BT . R GEERE Y 00H.

0= FRRIFF=AEAFWT.
1= bFHEF=Ed .

Port-0 IRQ Status

0003H R/W

Xt Port-0 77 A B R BT AT DL I 15 X AN 27 A7 4% KIE EARGE R — A P A R b, XSS 2R AF g AL SN 0
I IEBR AN TR, JE R Port-0 IRQ IR T IR ANSEX%T IRQ_STATUS ) D[2)5 N\ 0, IX /& B4 Bl vE = 1

DATABIT ¢ »——D Q

Maode
Register

Write Port 0 Mode Register bC R

DATA BIT €____»—

Write Port 0 Data

VDD

DATABITE _»—— 0D o [ Pull-up
Pull-up
Register

Write Port 0 Pull-up Register ——DD0C g

Data
Register

b C

Regisler

PO.XIN

s

DATA BIT < >

Port 0 I/O Block Diagram

Port-0 1/0 Mode 0406H R/W
Port-0 [ LI A /A B Bt . BRAEER AL FFH.

0= Hit.
1= %N,

Port-0 Pull-High Mode 0407H R/W
Port-0 [ L I BE A AR ZUT , T DAYEE O35 i B (240 10K BRERD TSR, RZEBRIME N FRH.

0= W LRAHRL.
1= WE BRI

BLE 1/0 Mode N RIS, XA AAFAS I BLE B B 29 1/0 SO AR, JF H ERCRIHA R0, &
FNHIE S ORI, RGN B2 H a1 10K 19 LA B 300K DA FEHL .

Port-0 Data 0000H R/W

Port-0 Data FRIARNS I I FR) 51 RS 5, B SRt B VBt A0 5 NI A A7 2 (0 B 2 i S L 800 17 11 5
AL o BRHUXAS A A s BT, SR A R NS NRIME, T2 51 E RS 3T i, X . Port-0 %
MG g LE R A S 2 R N RGN BT

www.dream-e.com
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VDD
DATABIT < b [} 0 p— .
DATABIT  >— D o] [ Pull-up

Pull-up

nge Register
ter
oy Write Port 1 Pull-up Register —BC g
Write Port 1 Mode Register tC R

DATABIT ¢—>— D a &—u—g

Data
Register 1 P1.XIN
Vyrite Port 1 Data DATABIT <> @

Register R

Port 1 I/O Block Diagram

Port-11/0 Mode 0408H R/W

Port-1 R B 1 PN i AR R 2 . RAERIME N OFH.
0= Hit.
1= %N,

Port-1 Pull-High Mode 0409H R/W

Port-1 X 1118 i A2 AT LS E A L oz FELBEL (2 10K) A 2. BRIAMELN OFH.
0= W LR IR,
1= WE BRI
SBCE XTI 1/0 1 9% AU, IS B ARG B B A . 2 1/0 i B D ARG HL i A A R
WRE N BT AR, A RS H U 10k 1 5 fiFH A 300k DL AEH .

Port-1 Data 0001H R/W

Port-1 FRIXF I AR 51 RS 5 0 SROGS IR2 11 F) 51 B = ¥ B Dt P 5 NI A 2 A s RO BUEL 2 i S N 3 51 BT 45
Tl BRI WA NE, BRHOREIIEAZNINIE N RIE, 25 ERE S, X R SRR .

Timer Control 040AH R/W

D[2:0]Timer-0 /34 & :
0 =R/C Clocks

1 =R/C Clock/4.

2 =R/C Clock/16,

3 =R/CClock/64.

4 = R/C Clock/256.

5 =R/C Clock/1024,

6 = R/C Clock/4096 .

7 =R/C Clock/16384.

D[3]4% ] Timer-0 Enable/Disable
0 = Disable.
1 =Enable.

www.dream-e.com 15 GZUT
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AR

D[5:4]Timer-1 7k & :
0 =R/C Clock.

1=R/C Clock/8.

2 =R/C Clock/64.

3 =R/CClock/1024 .

D[6]Timer hRE R &, ERIA O:

0 =8 fir i) 4% .
1=16 HER 28,

D[7]Timer-1 ffifg:
0= XM,
1= 3.

R/C Clock

R/C Clock / 4
R/C Clock / 16
R/C Clock / 64
R/C Clock / 256
R/C Clock / 1024
R/C Clock / 4096

R/C Clock / 16384

LU

-Jm-m-hmh-'_'y

Select Clock Sourcs

BITI3]

BIT[2]

BIT[1]

Timer 0 Data Register

I Claar Timer Counlar
imer Glock l

8-Bit Up-Counter

AMND
| 8-Bit Reload Data
1 : Enable Timer Clock I
0 : Disable Timer Clock
Timer 0 Reload Register
BITO]

Timer Mode Register Bit 3~0

Timer 0 Block Diagram

EQUAL ——
Timer 0 Interrupt

Timer-0 Reload 040B R/W

Timer-0 LA ZFAFAFE, Timer-0 J Timer-1 52 0] Eit#ds, it EasHEE M Reload FIEUEAH S #1525
MEMEE RN 0, JF Aok RGEVMER N FFH,

Timer-0 Data 040CH R/W
Timer-0 HJiHEUE, RGERAEN 00H.

Timer-1 Reload 040D R/W
Timer-1 A AR BOE, RGEBINEBN FFH.
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Timer-1 Data 040EH R/W
Timer-1 {9 H 501, RGRIAE ) 00H.

Timer 1 Data Register

Clear Timer Counter
imer Clock L

8-Bit Up-Counter

8
—1 /64
— /1024

R/IC Cluck:|

4N Timer 1 Reload Register
I | I

pim | eime | e | e

S L

Timer 1 Interrupt

| 8-Bit Reload Data

1: Enable Timer Clock
0 : Disable Timer Clock

Timer Mode Register Bit 7~4

Timer 1 Block Diagram

Memory Timing Control 0410H R/W

D[1:0]24 Address f87E SRAM X1, CPU IHeh A i &, BRINN 1:
CPU HIHJ#°4 System Clock/[D[1:0]+1], 7] LAKSEFR Al F 75 K %5 CPU IHATRCR, CLARIEHEIE M.

OTP ROM Data ByteO 0411HR

OTP ROM Data Bytel 0412HR
OTP Data f{/f] CP Coding 177 N AN FT# MR, IXAME AT HI - 0R4 R e ot FH P RO 2L

AD4 Predicted Low-Byte 413H R/W

AD4 Predicted High-Byte 414H R/W
17Ji AD4 Decoder 5.2 JGHIME, &— 16 bits HIFF/72%, REERINEAN 8000H.

AD4 Index 415H R/W
AD4 KGR, & 7 bits TR, RHEBINEN 00H.

AD4 Code 416H R/W

AD4 FHRIZFA7EY, 2 AD4 TWRIB NN A7), A4 RN 55 AD4 Decoder #HATfftD, il se ks B
Hi% PWM Data 27 {7 %% 5 AD4 Predicted Z7 /7 %%, &1 8 bits & 1745, RGN EIE AN 00H.

AD4 Code Nibble Swap 417H R

XA ZEAE RS T 7 {H 8bits ¥Rl High/Low Nibble XJifTmit, i HifKI{E ~{AD4 Code[3:0], AD4 Code[7:4]}.

www.dream-e.com 17 GZUT
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AR

7 BiF B

7.1 PWEEIEFN

SP1
[ss] 54
b 3] ]
'l T4 T 'S er
reav T | ek
C6 =
< M|N|~|O |0
]ZM U3 N NS
- vee
> o
—;§5———ch8 ; IS Vec ? EGV | § o & & & avce 16
o CLK LS = 5 g c4
4 5 FoI 3
v obp— = REGV_INT <
s | = 5 o4 ]porTi0) SEEEEISENS el
= SPI Flash 04 O——{PORTI[1] EEELEEEELE
rerrererereeo
0000000000 =
—— aadaacaaaa
l oletodorkelk
©|~|o|o
godooo0oo
+ kS — P RY [y
— i &=
7.2 DACHI A, IMEZIRERMCKE 8002 Tkt
DAC_OUT
O
REGV & -
820
cé
us I‘o‘ u3s SNRIR e R
FCSB IS Vee REGV vcc - 9. 8‘235 zlqm,g vcc
= Vss D i vcce E EI
== GND & § c4
SrLElh o4 |REGVINT o ssoas
Lo SRR EEESEEES | T
i 22202R280R2828¢% =
N TR
VDD 2:0V-5'5V
VDD 3V~6V i C9”1‘°"F
voi |2 P
DAC_OUT o
SPEAKER

E:

R LHEE, P00, P01 ARERIRT MK, FREFENRREX, REATIE
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8. FRTLE

8.1, UT600D Starter F 4 T2

B UT600D Starter ver 1.0.8.1 Copyright(c)2017-1995 GZUT Semiconductor Inc. [ Nov 18 20171 00:19:25 - [Option] = =R
File WView Project Tools Help
e 20" BaLEm 920 & Ko
@| Giobal [Porto | Port 1
&
b Primary Options Library Version : UT&00D {ver 1.0.8.1 2017/11/17 23:00)
&
L Jody UT600D
8M bits
44
WM
19.97 ms
Agent Key
used
3.0000 Hz

Code Options & Parameters ‘

e

Stack (49) ROM(1,048,576) -Program(2,216) = Free 1,046,360 Bytes

GZUT
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Pt

I

9. HERTHE

6.00#0.30
Q236 «0.012

joooodnoo_d

0.05
HN'_
0.002
155 #0.90
}J 0.D&1 20,004
=16
25|88
% 3|8 2|
= gl< 3 =
%lg g8 elo
d|= o|m
— S o
TS
L Rlﬁ
o
1.80
D071 A
T
gls
o [ =]
=\3
==z

"0
1]
1
1]
1T
1]
1]
=81
3.95 £0.20
TR 0.156 =2.008
9|89
2|z L
= c .
'Jll r
0.70<0,20
0.0275 «0.008 S92
1 0225

_fj
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UT600D FLASH AI/RiZiEE o) [P G
m
w w
2 T,9008 R 5IX
0 o2 3% 'z #dv
L] HiE|EIN [ ]
VCC |:| I:I D D AVCC
GND |:|
REGV_INT| [] 4~—
PORT1[0] D
PORT1[1]| [ ]
Ooooobooood
U U U U U U T U U=T
 EEEEEEERLE:
232333323338 3
N dagugso =2 &
Pad Signal Name Pad Center Pad Signal Name Pad Center
No X Y No X Y
1 PORT1[2] -456.1235 | -344.8500 | 13 VSS 462.0135 | 352.4500
2 PORT1[3] -351.6235 | -344.8500 | 14 SPK_N 338.8555 | 282.4635
3 PORTO[7] -247.1235 | -344.8500 | 15 FCLK 185.4970 | 344.8500
4 PORTO[6] -142.6235 | -344.8500 | 16 FCSB 80.9970 | 344.8500
5 PORTO[5] -38.1235 | -344.8500 | 17 FSI -23.5030 | 344.8500
6 PORTO[4] 66.3765 |-344.8500 | 18 FSO -127.4805 | 344.8595
7 PORTO[0] 170.8765 | -344.8500 | 19 | REGV_IO | -460.4080 | 344.8500
8 PORTO[1] 275.3765 | -344.8500 | 20 VCC -603.2500 | 199.3765
9 PORTO[2] 379.8765 | -344.8500 | 21 GND -603.2500 | 104.3765
10 | PORTO[3]/VPP | 484.3765 | -344.8500 | 22 | REGV_INT |-603.2500| 9.3765
11 AVCC 462.0135 | 195.0635 | 23 | PORT1[0] |-603.2500 | -90.3735
12 | SPK_P/DAC | 585.1715 | 282.4635 | 24 | PORT1[1] |-603.2500 | -194.8735
Unit : um
A PAD 728 FR
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10, BRI HEBRER

IR FRI B IR AE]
GZUT ELE=E]51H
MW ERITEITSIEE IR MES R R WIRS
EEStEE
http://gzut.taobao.com
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I

FAS B BT 0 B«
V1.0.0:  HIERARA
V1.0.2: Bk H T
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